
MINERAL COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MEMBERSHIP LIST

BUSINESS OWNER/MANAGER TYPE OF BUSINESS E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE WEBSITE ADDRESS

HAWTHORNE
AB Drilling Alan Beaudoin Well drilling, mineral exploration Abeaudoindrill@gmail.com 1-775-340-9581
Annie’s Place Annie Jaramillo Thrift Store ajaramillo2023@gmail.com 1-775-312-1808  640 E St
American Legion Darryl Conway Veteran’s Service Group darrylconway70@yahoo.com 1-775-945-2576  753 E St
Bodies at Work Gloria Lopez Gym bodiesatwork775@sbcglobal.net 1-775-945-2634   
Barley’s James Rhyne Restaurant & Bar jamesrhyne301@gmail.com 1-775-312-1296   
El Capitan Terry Rideout Casino/Restaurant/Motel trideout@northernstarcasinos.com 1-775-385-7453  541 F St
Flowers by Ness Agnes Dockrey Flower & Gift Shop echona857@gmail.com 1-775-612-2626 flowersbyness.com  
Gil’s Place Gil Trujillo Bar  1-775-316-1805  700 E St
Grant’s H20 Larry & Christy Grant Water Consultation grantshc0@gmail.com 1-775-316-2512  725 G St
Higher Frequency Healing Brandy Keenan Metaphysical Shop higherfrequency524@gmail.com 1-775-316-1615  898 E St
Hawthorne Community Chest, Inc. Janet Wilson Parents & Children Services janet@communitychestnevada.net 1-775-220-7110 communitychestnevada.net 420 3rd St, Suite C
Hawthorne Dental Dr. Kirk Arritt Dentist hawthornedental.nv@gmail.com 1-775-945-2438  155 South C St
Hawthorne Lions Club Tamara Bunch Community Service Group tbunches.tb@gmail.com 1-775-443-7387  575 O St
Hawthorne Ordnance Museum Wanda Millsap Museum ordnancemuseum@yahoo.com 1-775-945-5400  925 E St
Hawthorne’s Best Inn Jack Desai Motel nvbestinn@gmail.com 1-775-945-2660  1402 E 5th St
Dawn Kunzi Individual
Mr. Beans James Rhyne Drive-up Café jamesrhyne301@gmail.com 1-775-312-1296   
Patricia’s Estate Sales Patricia Riley Thrift Store, Estate Sales bresnihan8@gmail.com 1-775-945-2333  585 E St
Jean Peterson Jean Peterson Community Leader jean.peterson@sbcglobal.net 1-775-420-8922  361 Baker
Safeway Store Director Grocery Store s2255c90@safeway.com 1-775-945-2292 safeway.com Hwy 95 & Armory Rd
Sagehen Studio Caroline Paquette Websites Create, Fix, Maintain caroline@sagehen.studio 1-402-209-7839 sagehen.studio Mountgomery Pass
Sharon Sweets Sharon Funck Homemade Deserts desertfunck@gmail.com 1-775-764-9574  764 K St
Sign City Wade Barton Signs, Billboards, Neon, Repairs signcity77@yahoo.com 1-775-945-9290
Special K Fabrication Mike & Dawn Kunzi Metal Art specialkfab@att.net 1-775-316-1705
VFW Post 2313 Jewell Scott Cannon Veteran’s Service Group post2313@vfwnv.com 1-775-945-2313 vfwnv.com 890 A St
Wagner Harware, Inc. Harry Houser Hardware Store hhouserace@gmail.com 1-775-945-5429 ace.com 440 E St
Béa Whitney Individual Artist/Poet/Graphic Designer beaonearth@att.net 1-775-527-0309

WALKER LAKE
Big Horn Crossing John Ruse & Micky Kim Store/Restaurant Opening Soon tonyruse@gmail.com 1-415-470-0335  847 Frontage Rd
Bizarre 101 Dave & Maryknoll Bowen Art & Gift Gallery mineralgirl139@gmail.com 1-775-224-4873  101 Kalarney Way
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